

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.  
22870 of 2025**

**In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION/42789/2025**

=====

**DIPAKBHAI LALJIBHAI GEDIYA**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MS.KHUSHBOO AAKASH SHETH(5932) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**

**PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

**RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 10/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Let schedule of payment of maintenance amount and  
arrears due be placed on record.

Let the matter be listed on **07.05.2026**.

**(GITA GOPI,J)**

Pankaj/109